NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 

Administrator to purchase a new dump truck from International and KE 

Rose in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

and No Cents ($150,000.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for the dump truck shall be taken from the Motor Vehicle 

Fund (#2), the Gasoline Tax Fund (#3), the Road and Bridge Fund 

(#4), and the Permissive Motor Vehicle Tax Fund (#23 and 23B). 

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to -